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1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 
KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

 

CASWELL COUNTY 
 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

   
First Contact: 
Caswell County Senior Services 
Caswell County Senior Center 
649 Firetower Road 
PO Box 1405  
Yanceyville, NC 27379 
Phone: (336) 694-7447 
Fax: (336) 694-4857 
Email: jeveridge@caswellcountync.gov 
Web Page: www.caswellcountync.gov 
 

 
Jeannine Everidge,  
Executive Director 
 

 
Congregate Nutrition 
Family Caregiver Support Program  
Home Delivered Meals 
Operation Fan Heat Relief 
Senior Center General Purpose 
 

 
Caswell County Area Transportation 
206 County Park Road 
Yanceyville, NC 27379 
Phone: (336) 694-1424 
Email:  mwilliamson@caswellcountync.gov  

 
Melissa Williamson 
Transportation Director 

 
Medical Transportation 

   
Legal Aid of NC – Greensboro 
122 N. Elm Street, Suite 700 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (366) 272-0148 
Senior Legal Helpline 
Toll-Free: 1-877-579-7562 
Email:  jenniferw@legalaidnc.org  
 

Jennifer Worley 
Supervising Attorney 
Senior Law Project 

Legal Services  

North Carolina Baptist Aging Ministry 
201-A-Idol Street 
Thomasville, NC 27361 
Phone: (877) 506-2226 
Email: broberts@bchfamily.org  
Web Page: https://ncbam.org/  

Brian Roberts 
Call Center Director 

Housing and Home Improvement 

   
Second Harvest Food Bank of NWNC 
3655 Reed Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27107 
Phone: (336) 378-4577 
Email: jbacon@secondharvest.org 
           ncaudill@providencews.org 
 
  

Jeff Bacon 
Vice President 
 
Nicolle Caudill 
Director of Community Meals 

Home Delivered Meals 
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

 
Caswell County Dept. of Social Services 
175 E. Church Street 
PO Box 1538 
Yanceyville, NC 27379 
Phone: (336) 694-4141 
Fax: (336) 694-1816 
Email: mwaddell@caswellcountync.gov 

Dianne Moorefield,  
Director 
 
Michelle Waddell, 
Adult Services Supervisor 

Not A Funded Service Provider 

   
Piedmont Health SeniorCare (PACE) 
1214 Vaughn Road 
Burlington, NC 27215 
Phone:  (336) 532-0000 
Fax:  (336) 532-0001 
Email:  RatclifM@piedmonthealth.org 

Jeff Sumpter,  
Executive Director 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
 

   
Veterans Service Office 
Caswell County Senior Services Offices 
Yanceyville, NC  27379 
Phone: (919)-664-1160 
Fax: (919)-664-1161 
Email:  wanda.j.jones@milvetsnc.gov  

Wanda Jones, 
Veterans Service Officer 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
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